U.S. District Court United States District Court for the District of Alaska (Anchorage) CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 3:24-cv-00075-SLG

Alaska Industrial Development and Expert Authority v. U.S.

Department of the Interior Assigned to: Sharon L. Gleason Cause: 05:552 Right to Privacy Act

Information Act

Date Filed: 04/01/2024

Jury Demand: None

Nature of Suit: 895 Freedom of

Jurisdiction: U.S. Government Defendant

Plaintiff

Alaska Industrial Development and **Expert Authority**

represented by Donald Joseph Towslee, Jr. Birch Horton Bittner & Cherot 510 L Street. Suite 700 Suite 700 Anchorage, AK 99501

907-263-7241 Fax: 907-276-3680 Email: <u>itowslee@bhb.com</u> LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

James H. Lister

Birch Horton Bittner & Cherot, PC 1150 Connecticut Ave, NW

Suite 350

Washington, DC 20036-4142

202-659-5800 Fax: 202-659-1027 Email: <u>ilister@dc.bhb.com</u> LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

V.

Defendant

U.S. Department of the Interior

represented by **Dustin Michael Glazier**

U.S. Attorney's Office (Anch) 222 West 7th Avenue, RM 253 #9 Anchorage, AK 99513 907-271-2303 Email: dustin.glazier@usdoi.gov LEAD ATTORNEY ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Karen Elizabeth Vandergaw

U.S. Attorney's Office (Anch) 222 West 7th Avenue, RM 253 #9 Anchorage, AK 99513 907-271-4140 Fax: 907-271-1500 Email: karen.vandergaw@usdoj.gov

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Noah Roetman

DOJ-USAO 222 W 7th Ave Ste #9, Room 253 Anchorage, AK 99513 907-271-4274

Email: noah.roetman@usdoj.gov

Date Filed	#	Docket Text
04/01/2024	1	COMPLAINT against Alaska Industrial Development and Expert Authority (Filing fee \$ 405 receipt number AAKDC–3586961.), filed by Alaska Industrial Development and Expert Authority. (Attachments: # 1 Exhibit Exhibits)(Lister, James) (Entered: 04/01/2024)
04/01/2024	<u>2</u>	Civil Cover Sheet. (Lister, James) (Entered: 04/01/2024)
04/02/2024	3	Summons Issued as to U.S. Department of the Interior, U.S. Attorney and U.S. Attorney General (LMH, COURT STAFF,) (Entered: 04/02/2024)
04/02/2024	4	Unissued summons re Defendant USDOI, (LMH, COURT STAFF,) (Entered: 04/02/2024)
04/02/2024	5	CLERK'S NOTICE: Pursuant to the system of random case assignment, this case has been assigned to the Honorable Judge Joshua M. Kindred. Please use the following case number for all future filings 3:24–cv–00075–JMK . (LMH, COURT STAFF,) Modified on 4/3/2024 to edit dkt text (JDS, COURT STAFF). (Entered: 04/02/2024)
04/05/2024	<u>6</u>	NOTICE of Statutory Reduction of Time for Answer by Alaska Industrial Development and Expert Authority (Attachments: # 1 Exhibit Exhibit 1, # 2 Exhibit Exhibit 2)(Lister, James) (Entered: 04/05/2024)
04/10/2024	7	JMK TEXT ORDER OF RECUSAL: Judge Joshua M. Kindred hereby recuses himself from the above–referenced case. Pursuant to the system of random case assignments, this action is reassigned to the Honorable H. Russel Holland for all further proceedings. Please use the following case number on all future filings: 3:24–cv–00075–HRH. (JDS, COURT STAFF) (Entered: 04/10/2024)
04/11/2024	8	HRH TEXT ORDER OF RECUSAL: Judge H. Russel Holland hereby recuses himself from the above–referenced case. Pursuant to the system of random case assignments, this action is reassigned to the Honorable Sharon L. Gleason for all further proceedings. Please use the following case number on all future filings: 3:24–cv–00075–SLG. (JDS, COURT STAFF) (Entered: 04/11/2024)
04/12/2024		Corrected Summons Issued as to U.S. Department of the Interior, U.S. Attorney and U.S. Attorney General (RMC, COURT STAFF) (Entered: 04/12/2024)
05/16/2024	9	ANSWER to 1 Complaint by U.S. Department of the Interior.(Roetman, Noah) (Entered: 05/16/2024)
06/18/2024	<u>10</u>	ORDER: The parties shall meet and confer, and within 21 days of the date of this order, file a proposed briefing schedule. <i>See</i> Order for additional details. Signed by Judge Sharon L. Gleason on 6/18/2024. (JDS, COURT STAFF) (Entered: 06/18/2024)
07/09/2024	<u>11</u>	RESPONSE TO ORDER <i>RE: BRIEFING SCHEDULE AND STATUS REPORT</i> by Alaska Industrial Development and Expert Authority. (Towslee, Donald) (Entered: 07/09/2024)
07/12/2024	12	SLG TEXT ORDER : The Court has reviewed and ACCEPTS the parties' Response to Court's Order Re: Proposed Briefing Schedule and Status Report at Docket <u>11</u> . If FOIA production is deemed insufficient to Plaintiff and relief is sought from the Court to resolve FOIA issues, the parties shall file a proposed briefing schedule for further proceedings by August 9, 2024. (SCD, COURT STAFF) (Entered: 07/12/2024)
07/25/2024	<u>13</u>	NOTICE of Substitution of Counsel and Discontinuation of Service by U.S. Department of the Interior (Vandergaw, Karen) (Entered: 07/25/2024)
07/25/2024	<u>14</u>	NOTICE of Related Case by U.S. Department of the Interior (Vandergaw, Karen) (Entered: 07/25/2024)
08/08/2024	<u>15</u>	STATUS REPORT <i>AND UPDATED RESPONSE TO COURT'S ORDER RE: BRIEFING SCHEDULE</i> by Alaska Industrial Development and Expert Authority. (Towslee, Donald) (Entered: 08/08/2024)

08/14/2024		SLG TEXT ORDER : The Court has reviewed and ACCEPTS the parties' Updated Response to Court's Order Re: Briefing Schedule and Status Report at Docket <u>15</u> . A further status report shall be filed no later than September 16, 2024 . (JDS, COURT STAFF) (Entered: 08/14/2024)
09/16/2024	<u>17</u>	STATUS REPORT by Alaska Industrial Development and Expert Authority. (Towslee, Donald) (Entered: 09/16/2024)